10000799884_1A_Accessory_BladderIntegritySystem-BIS .docx
Stand / As of:
18/12/2018
HYDAC
TECHNOLOGY GMBH
Industriegebiet
D-66280 Sulzbach/Saar
Tel. +49 (0)6897 509-01

VARIANTS
The BIS is available together with the bladder accumulator as initial equipment, see also
the section "ORDERING EXAMPLE AND FURTHER OPTIONS".
A retrofit version is also available.
* can be evaluated only with on-site HART interface
Designation BIS-basic BIS-ATEXia BIS-ATEXd
Type code
(bladder accumulator
model code)
DA DB DC, DD, DE
Figure
Connection M12x1 M12x1 Conduit /
connection box
(optional)
Ex-protection approval - ATEX (94/9/EC)
IECEx
ATEX (94/9/EC)
IECEx
cCSAus
EX type of protection  - Intrinsically safe (ia) Flameproof
enclosure (d)
HART protocol with corresponding software, all signals extractable via HART
protocol
Signal Analogue Digital* Analogue Digital* Analogue Digital*
� Pressure - HART - HART - HART
� Temperature (4 … 20 mA) � HART � HART � HART
� BIS status � HART � HART � HART
� Serial number - HART - HART - HART
Protection class IP 67
Supply voltage 12 … 30 V DC 12 … 30 V DC 12 … 30 V DC
Measurement accuracy
Temperature and
pressure
± 1 %
Permitted fluid viscosity max. 320 cSt.
Pressure 100, 250, 400, 600 bar
(1500, 3000, 6000, 10000 psi)
Hydraulic accumulator
volume range
10 ... 450 litres, others on request
Gas-side connection,
accumulator
7/8-14 UNF or 1/4-BSP
others on request
Permitted fluid
temperature
-40 … +85 °C
Fortsetzung / Continuation: 10000799884_1A_Accessory_BladderIntegritySystem-BIS .docx
Stand / As of:
18/12/2018
HYDAC
TECHNOLOGY GMBH
Industriegebiet
D-66280 Sulzbach/Saar
Tel. +49 (0)6897 509-01
Fax +49 (0)6897 509-464
eMail:
Internet:
© 2015
HYDAC International GmbH
Alle Rechte vorbehalten auch
bzgl. jeder Verfügung,
Verwendung, Verwertung,
Reproduktion, Bearbeitung,
Weitergabe sowie für den Fall
von Schutzrechts-anmeldungen.
© 2015
HYDAC International GmbH
All rights reserved, including
those relating to any disposal,